

The National Stock Exchange of India Ltd., Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor Bandra-Kurla Complex Mumbai-400 051 NSE Symbol SEPC BSE Limited 14" Floor, P.J. Towers Dalal Street Mumbai-400 001 Scrip Code: 532945

September 27, 2022

Sub: Disclosures under Regulation 31 of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

We enclose herewith a copy of the Disclosure under Regulation 31 of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 as received from our Promoters SVL Limited, dated September 26, 2022 for your information and records.

The Original of this had already been submitted to both the Exchanges by our Promoters directly.

Kindly take the same on record and confirm.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For **SEPC Limited**,

T. Digitally signed by T. Sriraman Date: 2022.09.27 17:19:43 +05'30'

T. SRIRAMAN Company Secretary.

Encl.: a.a.











September 26, 2022

To,

The BSE Limited Corporate Relations Department, P.J. Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai-400 001. Scrip Code: 532945 The National Stock Exchange of India Limited Department of Corporate Services, Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Mumbai-400 051. Scrip Code: SEPC SEPC Limited Bascon Futura SV, 4th Floor, No.10/1, Venkatanarayana Road, T.Nagar, Chennai - 600017

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Intimation of disclosure under Regulation 31 of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeover) Regulations, 2011.

Ref.: Target Company – SEPC Limited (ISIN No.: INE964H01014)

Please find enclosed herewith disclosure under Regulation 31 of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011, regarding details of encumbrance of shares of the promoter in Annexure I.

Kindly take the same on record and oblige.

For SVL Limited

Balaji Srinivasan Company Secretary

FCS:5219

Annexure -I

Disclosure by the Promoter(s) to the stock exchanges and to the Target Company for encumbrance of shares / invocation of encumbrance/ release of encumbrance, in terms of Regulation 31(1) and 31(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Name of the Target Company(TC)	SEPC Limited						
Names of the Stock Exchanges where the shares of the target company are listed	BSE LimitedNational Stock Exchange of India Limited						
Date of reporting	September 26, 2022						
Name of the promoter or PAC on whose shares encumbrance has been created/released/invoked	SVL Limited						
Details of the creation/invocation/release of encumbrance:	September 17, 2022 – SVL Limited – 14,24,89,592 Equity Shares - Pledge						

Name of the	Promoter	Promoter holding			Details of events pertaining to encumbrance (3)							Post event holding of		
Promoter	holding		already									Encumbered shares		
(s) or	In the targe	et	encumbered	(2)									{creation [(2)+(3)] /	
PACs	company (1)										release [(2)-(3)] /			
with										invocation				
him(**)												[(2)-(3)]]		
			` '											
	No. of	% of	No. of	% of total	Type of	Date of	Type of	Reason for	No. of	% of	Name of	No. of	% of	
	shares	total	shares	share	event	creation/	encumbra	encumbrance	Shares	total	the entity	shares	total	
	Situres	share		capital	(creation	invocation	nce			share	in whose		share	
		capital	,	1	/ release /	release of	(pledge/	;		capital	favor		capital	
		1			invocation)	encumbrance	lien/				shares			
							non				encumbered			
							disposal							

SVL	27,93,91,356	22.04%	3,76,56,904	2.97%	Pledge	September	Pledge	Security provided	14,24,89,592	11.24%	M/s. PNB	18,01,46,496	14.21%
Limited		-				17, 2022		to Lenders,NCD			Investment		
								holders and CCD			Services		
								holders of SEPC			Limited		
								Limited as a part					
								of Implementation			·		
								of Resolution Plan					
								under RBI circular					
								dated June 07,2019					
								on Prudential		,			
								Framework for					
								Resolution of					,
								Stressed Assets					

Place: Chennai

Date: 26th September, 2022



Balaji Srinivasan

Company Secretary FCS: 5219

(CHENNAI)O